OCEOLA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE

Burial Rights

Burial Right- Resident/Previous resident	\$200.00 (per burial right)
Burial Right- Non-Resident	\$700.00 (per burial right)
Cremation Burial Right- Resident/Previous resident	\$125.00 (per cremation right)
Cremation Burial Right- Non-Resident	\$400.00 (per cremation right)
Stillborn babies and infants (1year old and younger)	
Burial Right/Resident	\$125.00 (per burial right)
Burial Right/Non-Resident	\$400.00 (per burial right)
Labor Fees	
Certificate transfer fee from resident to resident	\$50.00
Certificate transfer fee from non-resident to non-resident	\$50.00
Certificate transfer fee from a resident to non-resident	\$50.00 + \$500.00 (pe

Certificate transfer fee from a resident to non-resident Certificate transfer fee from a resident to non-resident (cremains) Cremation Grave Opening Full Burial Grave Opening Stillborn babies and infants Grave Stone Foundation Additional Cost for Saturday/Sunday Burials \$50.00 \$50.00 \$50.00 + \$500.00 (per burial right) \$50.00 + \$275.00 (per right) \$100.00 \$500.00 \$150.00 \$0.65 per sq. in. \$50.00

*Grave Stone Foundations to be installed by Oceola Township

The Foundation for memorial plaques or headstones provided by the Veterans Administration on the graves of veterans: The township will pay the cost for the foundation of a 1-foot by 2-foot headstone in an Oceola Township owned cemetery, in honor of the veteran's service.

Township Sexton: Kieth Huff(517) 202-7445Township Clerk: Jaime Clay(517) 546-3259